2.4 Enquiries concerning your Entitlement

If you have any queries concerning your Entitlement please contact Lisa Wynne at
Talga Resources Limited on +61 8 9481 6667 from 8:30am to 5:00pm WST, Monday to
Friday.

 9

3. Effect of the Offer

3.1 Capital structure on completion of the Offer and Placement

 No. of Shares
No. of Listed1

Options
No. of Unlisted

Options

Balance at the date of
this Prospectus

105,060,089 Nil 3,750,000

To be issued under the
Entitlement Offer

10,506,008 5,253,004 Nil

To be issued under the
Placement2 5,000,000 2,500,000 Nil

TOTAL 120,566,097 7,753,004 3,750,000

Note:
1The Company intends to apply for the quotation of the New Options. However, the quotation of the
New Options is subject to the Company meeting the requirements of the ASX Listing Rules.
2The issue of securities pursuant to the Placement is subject to the Company obtaining the necessary
approvals at the June Meeting to refresh its Listing Rule 7.1 placement capacity.

 10

3.2 Pro forma statement of financial position

Reviewed  Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

31-Dec-13 Events  Adjustments After Issue

$ $ $ $

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents   447,062   1,096,248   2,059,040   3,602,349

Trade & other receivables  18,836   18,836

Total Current Assets  465,898   1,096,248   2,059,040   3,621,185

Non-Current Assets

Other receivables  20,900   20,900

Plant & equipment  63,007   63,007

Exploration and Evaluation
Expenditure  1,685,015   131,512   1,816,527

Total Non-Current Assets  1,768,922   131,512   -   1,900,434

TOTAL ASSETS  2,234,820   1,227,759   2,059,040   5,521,619

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables   212,484   (127,096)   85,388

Provisions  90,036   90,036

Total Current Liabilities  302,520   (127,096)  -   175,424

TOTAL LIABILITIES  302,520   (127,096)  -   175,424

NET ASSETS  1,932,300   1,354,855   2,059,040   5,346,195

Equity

Contributed equity  11,057,865   1,611,199   2,059,040   14,728,103

Reserves  201,036   201,036

Accumulated losses  (9,326,601)  (256,343)   (9,582,944)

TOTAL EQUITY  1,932,300   1,354,855   2,059,040   5,346,195

Notes:
1. Subsequent events incorporate the effect of a $1.7 million placement completed on 21 March

2014 including issue costs and other significant events post 31 December 2013.
2. The pro forma transactions relating to the issue of Securities pursuant to this Prospectus and

costs associated with this (as outlined in section 5.13) of this Prospectus.

Basis of Preparation

The above pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in
accordance with the draft ASIC Guide to Disclosing Pro Forma Financial Information
(issued July 2005).

 11

The pro forma balance sheets have been prepared on a going concern basis, which